
Cambridge University Press & Assessment
978-1-009-46475-8 — Prescriber's Guide
Stephen M. Stahl
Index
More Information

www.cambridge.org© in this web service Cambridge University Press & Assessment

939

Index by Drug Name

Abilify (aripiprazole) 55

Abilify Asimtufii (aripiprazole) 55

Abilify Maintena (aripiprazole) 55

acamprosate 1

Adasuve (loxapine) 457

Adderall (d,l-amphetamine) 47

Adderall XR (d,l-amphetamine) 47

Addyi (flibanserin) 303

Adlarity (donepezil) 257

Adzenys ER (d,l-amphetamine) 47

Adzenys XR-ODT (d,l-amphetamine) 47

agomelatine 5

Alertec (modafinil) 537

alprazolam 11

Ambien (zolpidem) 915

Ambien CR (zolpidem) 915

amisulpride 17

amitriptyline 25

amoxapine 33

d-amphetamine 39

d,l-amphetamine 47

Anafranil (clomipramine) 165

Anexate (flumazenil) 307

Antabuse (disulfiram) 253

Aplenzin (bupropion) 119

Aptensio XR (d,l-methylphenidate) 503

Aricept (donepezil) 257

Arima (moclobemide) 531

aripiprazole 55

Aristada (aripiprazole) 55

Aristada Initio (aripiprazole) 55

armodafinil 67

Artane (trihexyphenidyl) 841

asenapine 73

Asendin (amoxapine) 33

Atarax (hydroxyzine) 369

Ativan (lorazepam) 451

atomoxetine 81

Aurorix (moclobemide) 531

Austedo (deutetrabenazine) 225

Austedo XT (deutetrabenazine) 225

Auvelity (dextromethorphan–bupropion) 233

Axona (caprylidene) 129

Azene (clorazepate) 185

Azstarys (serdexmethylphenidate) 741

Barhemsys (amisulpride) 17

Belsomra (suvorexant) 779

Benadryl (diphenhydramine) 249

benztropine 87

blonanserin 91

bremelanotide 97

brexanolone 101

brexpiprazole 105

Brixadi (buprenorphine) 113

buprenorphine 113

bupropion 119

BuSpar (buspirone) 125

buspirone 125

Campral (acamprosate) 1

Caplyta (lumateperone) 465

caprylidene 129

carbamazepine 133

Carbatrol (carbamazepine) 133

cariprazine 139

Catapres (clonidine) 179

Celexa (citalopram) 159

Champix (varenicline) 869

Chantix (varenicline) 869

chlordiazepoxide 147

chlorpromazine 153

citalopram 159

clomipramine 165

clonazepam 173

clonidine 179

Clopixol (zuclopenthixol) 933

Clopixol-Acuphase (zuclopenthixol) 933

clorazepate 185

clozapine 191

Clozaril (clozapine) 191

Coaxil (tianeptine) 809

Cobenfy (xanomeline-trospium) 897

Cogentin (benztropine) 87

Concerta (d,l-methylphenidate) 503

Contrave (naltrexone–bupropion) 557

Cotempla XR-ODT (d,l-methylphenidate) 503

cyamemazine 201

Cymbalta (duloxetine) 277

Cytomel (triiodothyronine) 845

Dalmane (flurazepam) 335

daridorexant 207

Daytrana (d,l-methylphenidate) 503

Dayvigo (lemborexant) 409

Depacon (valproate) 861

Depakene (valproate) 861

Depakote (valproate) 861

Depakote ER (valproate) 861

Depixol (flupenthixol) 321

Deplin (l-methylfolate) 493

Deprimyl (lofepramine) 435

www.cambridge.org/9781009464758
www.cambridge.org


Cambridge University Press & Assessment
978-1-009-46475-8 — Prescriber's Guide
Stephen M. Stahl
Index
More Information

www.cambridge.org© in this web service Cambridge University Press & Assessment

940

desipramine 211

desvenlafaxine 219

Desyrel (trazodone) 825

deutetrabenazine 225

Dexedrine (d-amphetamine) 39

Dexedrine Spansule (d-amphetamine) 39

dexmedetomidine 229

dextromethorphan–bupropion 233

dextromethorphan–quinidine 239

Diastat (diazepam) 243

diazepam 243

diphenhydramine 249

disulfiram 253

Dolmatil (sulpiride) 773

donepezil 257

Doral (quazepam) 691

dothiepin 263

doxepin 269

duloxetine 277

Duraclon (clonidine) 179

Dutonin (nefazodone) 563

Dyanavel XR (d,l-amphetamine) 47

Edronax (reboxetine) 707

Effexor (venlafaxine) 873

Effexor XR (vanlafaxine) 873

Elavil (amitriptyline) 25

Eldepryl (selegiline) 731

Emsam (selegiline) 731

Epitomax (topiramate) 813

Equetro (carbamazepine) 133

escitalopram 283

Eskalith (lithium) 429

Eskalith CR (lithium) 429

esketamine 289

estazolam 295

eszopiclone 299

Evekeo (d,l-amphetamine) 47

Excegran (zonisamide) 919

Exelon (rivastigmine) 725

Fanapt (iloperidone) 373

Fazaclo ODT (clozapine) 191

Fetzima (levomilnacipran) 417

flibanserin 303

flumazenil 307

flunitrazepam 311

fluoxetine 315

flupenthixol 321

fluphenazine 327

flurazepam 335

fluvoxamine 339

Focalin (d-methylphenidate) 497

Focalin XR (d-methylphenidate) 497

gabapentin 345

Gabitril (tiagabine) 803

galantamine 351

Gamanil (lofepramine) 435

Geodon (ziprasidone) 907

guanfacine 357

Halcion (triazolam) 831

Haldol (haloperidol) 361

haloperidol 361

Hetlioz (tasimelteon) 783

Horizant (gabapentin) 345

hydroxyzine 369

Igalmi (dexmedetomidine) 229

iloperidone 373

imipramine 381

Imovane (zopiclone) 923

Inderal (propranolol) 681

Inderal LA (propranolol) 681

Ingrezza (valbenazine) 857

InnoPran XL (propranolol) 681

Intermezzo (zolpidem) 915

Intuniv (guanfacine) 357

Invega (paliperidone) 607

Invega Sustenna (paliperidone) 607

Invega Trinza (paliperidone) 607

Invegy Hafyera (paliperidone) 607

isocarboxazid 389

Ixel (milnacipran) 519

Jornay PM (d,l-methylphenidate) 503

Kapvay (clonidine) 179

Keppra (levetiracetam) 413

Keppra XR (levetiracetam) 413

Ketalar (ketamine) 397

ketamine 397

Klonopin (clonazepam) 173

Labileno (lamotrigine) 401

Lamictal (lamotrigine) 401

Lamictin (lamotrigine) 401

lamotrigine 401

Lanexat (flumazenil) 307

Latuda (lurasidone) 473

lemborexant 409

Leponex (clozapine) 191

Lerivon (mianserin) 511

levetiracetam 413

levomilnacipran 417

Lexapro (escitalopram) 283

Librax (chlordiazepoxide) 147

Librium (chlordiazepoxide) 147

Limbitrol (chlordiazepoxide) 147

www.cambridge.org/9781009464758
www.cambridge.org


Cambridge University Press & Assessment
978-1-009-46475-8 — Prescriber's Guide
Stephen M. Stahl
Index
More Information

www.cambridge.org© in this web service Cambridge University Press & Assessment

941

lisdexamfetamine 423

lithium 429

Lithium carbonate tablets (lithium) 429

Lithium citrate syrup (lithium) 429

Lithobid slow-release tablets (lithium) 429

Lithostat tablets (lithium) 429

Lodopin (zotepine) 927

lofepramine 435

lofexidine 441

loflazepate 445

Lonasen (blonanserin) 91

lorazepam 451

loxapine 457

Loxitane (loxapine) 457

Lucemyra (lofexidine) 441

Ludiomil (maprotiline) 481

Lullan (perospirone) 627

lumateperone 465

Lunesta (eszopiclone) 299

lurasidone 473

Luvox (fluvoxamine) 339

Luvox CR (fluvoxamine CR) 339

Lybalvi (olanzapine–samidorphan) 587

Lyrica (pregabalin) 675

Lyrica CR (pregabalin) 675

Manerix (moclobemide) 531

maprotiline 481

Marax (hydroxyzine) 369

Marplan (isocarboxazid) 389

Meilaz (loflazepate) 445

Mellaril (thioridazine) 791

Memac (donepezil) 257

memantine 489

Metadate CD (d,l-methylphenidate) 503

l-methylfolate 493

Methylin (d,l-methylphenidate) 503

Methylin ER (d,l-methylphenidate) 503

d-methylphenidate 497

d,l-methylphenidate 503

mianserin 511

midazolam 515

milnacipran 519

Minipress (prazosin) 671

mirtazapine 525

Moban (molindone) 543

moclobemide 531

modafinil 537

Modiodal (modafinil) 537

molindone 543

Mydayis (d,l-amphetamine) 47

nalmefene 549

naltrexone 553

naltrexone–bupropion 557

Namenda (memantine) 489

Namenda XR (memantine) 489

Namzaric (donepezil with memantine) 257

Nardelzine (phenelzine) 639

Nardil (phenelzine) 639

Navane (thiothixene) 797

nefazodone 563

Neurontin (gabapentin) 345

Norebox (reboxetine) 707

Norpramin (desipramine) 211

nortriptyline 569

Nuedexta (dextromethorphan–quinidine) 239

Nuplazid (pimavanserin) 651

Nuvigil (armodafinil) 67

olanzapine 577

olanzapine–fluoxetine 577

olanzapine–samidorphan 587

Olasek (olanzapine) 577

Oleptro (trazodone) 825

Orap (pimozide) 655

oxazepam 595

oxcarbazepine 601

paliperidone 607

Pamelor (nortriptyline) 569

Parnate (tranylcypromine) 819

paroxetine 619

Paxil (paroxetine) 619

Paxil CR (paroxetine) 619

perospirone 627

perphenazine 633

Perseris (risperidone) 713

phenelzine 639

phentermine–topiramate 645

pimavanserin 651

pimozide 655

Piportil (pipothiazine) 661

pipothiazine 661

pitolisant 667

prazosin 671

pregabalin 675

Pristiq (desvenlafaxine) 219

ProCentra (d-amphetamine) 39

Prolixin (fluphenazine) 327

propranolol 681

ProSom (estazolam) 295

Prothiaden (dothiepin) 263

protriptyline 685

Provigil (modafinil) 537

Prozac (fluoxetine) 315

Prozac weekly (fluoxetine) 315

Qelbree (viloxazine) 885

Qsymia (phentermine–topiramate) 645, 813

www.cambridge.org/9781009464758
www.cambridge.org


Cambridge University Press & Assessment
978-1-009-46475-8 — Prescriber's Guide
Stephen M. Stahl
Index
More Information

www.cambridge.org© in this web service Cambridge University Press & Assessment

942

quazepam 691

Qudexy XR (topiramate) 813

quetiapine 695

QuilliChew ER (d,l-methylphenidate) 503

Quillivant XR (d,l-methylphenidate) 503

Quvivq (daridorexant) 207

ramelteon 703

Razadyne (galantamine) 351

Razadyne ER (galantamine) 351

reboxetine 707

Relexxii (d,l-methylphenidate) 503

Remeron (mirtazapine) 525

Restoril (temazepam) 787

Revatio (sildenafil) 761

Revia (naltrexone) 553

Rexulti (brexpiprazole) 105

Risperdal (risperidone) 713

Risperdal Consta (risperidone) 713

risperidone 713

Ritalin (d,l-methylphenidate) 503

Ritalin LA (d,l-methylphenidate) 503

rivastigmine 725

Rohypnol (flunitrazepam) 311

Romazicon (flumazenil) 307

Rozerem (ramelteon) 703

Rykindo (risperidone) 713

Saphris (asenapine) 73

Sarafem (fluoxetine) 315

Savella (milnacipran) 519

Secuado (asenapine) 73

selegiline 731

Selincro (nalmefene) 549

Serax (oxazepam) 595

serdexmethylphenidate 741

Serdolect (sertindole) 747

Seroquel (quetiapine) 695

Seroquel XR (quetiapine) 695

sertindole 747

sertraline 753

sildenafil 761

Silenor (doxepin) 269

Sinequan (doxepin) 269

sodium oxybate 765

Solian (amisulpride) 17

solriamfetol 769

Sominex (diphenhydramine) 249

Sonata (zaleplon) 903

Spravato (esketamine) 289

Stablon (tianeptine) 809

Staccato loxapine (loxapine) 457

Stavzor (valproate) 861

Stelazine (trifluoperazine) 835

Strattera (atomoxetine) 81

Sublocade (buprenorphine) 113

Suboxone (buprenorphine with naloxone) 113

sulpiride 773

Sunosi (solriamfetol) 769

Surmontil (trimimpramine) 849

suvorexant 779

Symbyax (olanzapine–fluoxetine) 577

tasimelteon 783

Tatinol (tianeptine) 809

Tegretol (carbamazepine) 133

temazepam 787

Tenex (guanfacine) 357

Tercian (cyamemazine) 201

thioridazine 791

thiothixene 797

Thorazine (chlorpromazine) 153

tiagabine 803

tianeptine 809

Tofranil (imipramine) 381

Toledomin (milnacipran) 519

Topamac (topiramate) 813

Topamax (topiramate) 813

Topimax (topiramate) 813

topiramate 813

Tranxene (clorazepate) 185

tranylcypromine 819

trazodone 825

triazolam 831

trifluoperazine 835

trihexyphenidyl 841

triiodothyronine 845

Trilafon (perphenazine) 633

Trileptal (oxcarbazepine) 601

trimipramine 849

Trintellix (vortioxetine) 891

Triptil (protriptyline) 685

Trokendi XR (topiramate) 813

Uzedy (risperidone) 713

valbenazine 857

Valdoxan (agomelatine) 5

Valium (diazepam) 243

valproate 861

varenicline 869

venlafaxine 873

Versacloz (clozapine) 191

Versed (midazolam) 515

Viagra (sildenafil) 761

Viibryd (vilazodone) 879

vilazodone 879

viloxazine 885

Vistaril (hydroxyzine) 369

Vivactil (protriptyline) 685

www.cambridge.org/9781009464758
www.cambridge.org


Cambridge University Press & Assessment
978-1-009-46475-8 — Prescriber's Guide
Stephen M. Stahl
Index
More Information

www.cambridge.org© in this web service Cambridge University Press & Assessment

943

Vivitrol (naltrexone) 553

vortioxetine 891

Vraylar (cariprazine) 139

Vyleesi (bremelanotide) 97

Vyvanse (lisdexamfetamine) 423

Wakix (pitolisant) 667

Wellbutrin (bupropion) 119

Wellbutrin SR (bupropion) 119

Wellbutrin XL (bupropion) 119

Xanax (alprazolam) 11

Xanax XR (alprazolam) 11

Xanomeline-trospium 897

Xelstrym (d-amphetamine) 39

Xyrem (sodium oxybate) 765

Xywav (sodium oxybate) 765

zaleplon 903

Zenzedi (d-amphetamine) 39

ziprasidone 907

Ziprexa (olanzapine) 577

Zoleptil (zotepine) 927

Zoloft (sertraline) 753

zolpidem 915

Zonegran (zonisamide) 919

zonisamide 919

zopiclone 923

zotepine 927

Zubsolv (buprenorphine with naloxone) 113

zuclopenthixol 933

Zulresso (brexanolone) 101

Zyban (bupropion) 119

Zyprexa (olanzapine) 577

www.cambridge.org/9781009464758
www.cambridge.org


Cambridge University Press & Assessment
978-1-009-46475-8 — Prescriber's Guide
Stephen M. Stahl
Index
More Information

www.cambridge.org© in this web service Cambridge University Press & Assessment

945

Index by Drug Use 
(commonly prescribed for)

FDA approved drugs in bold.

aggression

clozapine 191

cyamemazine 201

propranolol 681

zuclopenthixol 933

agitation

amoxapine 33

aripiprazole 55

brexpiprazole 105

chlorpromazine 153

cyamemazine 201

dexmedetomidine 229

diazepam 243

loxapine 457

olanzapine 577

ziprasidone 907

agoraphobia, clonazepam 173

akathisia, propranolol 681

alcohol abstinence

acamprosate 1

disulfiram 253

alcohol dependence

doxepin 269

nalmefene 549

naltrexone 553

alcohol withdrawal

chlorazepate 185

chlordiazepoxide 147

clonidine 179

diazepam 243

hydroxyzine 369

lorazepam 451

oxazepam 595

allergies

diphenhydramine 249

hydroxyzine 369

Alzheimer disease

brexpiprazole 105

caprylidene 129

donepezil 257

galantamine 351

memantine 489

rivastigmine 725

selegiline 731

amnesia, drug-induced, midazolam 515

angina pectoris, propranolol 681

anxiety

alprazolam 11

amitriptyline 25

amoxapine 33

buspirone 125

chlorazepate 185

chlordiazepoxide 147

clomipramine 165

clonazepam 173

clonidine 179

cyamemazine 201

desipramine 211

desvenlafaxine 219

diazepam 243

dothiepin 263

doxepin 269

duloxetine 277

gabapentin (adjunct) 345

hydroxyzine 369

imipramine 381

lofepramine 435

loflazepate 445

lorazepam 451

maprotiline 481

mianserin 511

nortriptyline 569

oxazepam 595

quetiapine 695

selegiline 731

tiagabine 803

tianeptine 809

trazodone 825

trifluoperazine 835

trimipramine 849

vilazodone 879

athetosis, diazepam 243

attention deficit hyperactivity disorder  

(ADHD)

d-amphetamine 39

d,l-amphetamine 47

armodafinil 67

atomoxetine 81

bupropion 119

chlorpromazine 153

clonidine 179

guanfacine 357

lisdexamfetamine 423

d-methylphenidate 497

d,l-methylphenidate 503

modafinil 537

reboxetine 707

serdexmethylphenidate 741

viloxazine 885

autism-related irritability

aripiprazole 55

risperidone 713

www.cambridge.org/9781009464758
www.cambridge.org


Cambridge University Press & Assessment
978-1-009-46475-8 — Prescriber's Guide
Stephen M. Stahl
Index
More Information

www.cambridge.org© in this web service Cambridge University Press & Assessment

946

back pain, amitriptyline 25

behavioral disturbances

aripiprazole 55

asenapine 73

blonanserin 91

brexpiprazole 105

cariprazine 139

chlorpromazine 153

haloperidol 361

hydroxyzine 369

iloperidone 373

lumateperone 465

lurasidone 473

olanzapine 577

paliperidone 607

quetiapine 695

risperidone 713

ziprasidone 907

benzodiazepine reversal, fulmazenil 307

benzodiazepine withdrawal, cyamemazine 201

binge eating disorder

lisdexamfetamine 423

topiramate 813

zonisamide 922

bipolar depression 55

armodafinil 67

asenapine 73

blonanserin 91

brexpiprazole 105

bupropion 119

carbamazepine 133

cariprazine 139

fluoxetine 315

iloperidone 373

lamotrigine 401

lithium 429

lumateperone 465

lurasidone 473

modafinil 537

olanzapine 577

quetiapine 695

risperidone 713

sertindole 747

valproate 861

ziprasidone 907

bipolar disorder

amoxapine 33

aripiprazole 55

chlorpromazine 153

clozapine 191

cyamemazine 201

dexmedetomidine 229

doxepin 269

flupenthixol 321

fluphenazine 327

gabapentin (adjunct) 345

haloperidol 361

lithium 429

loxapine 457

molindone 543

olanzapine–samidorphan 587

oxcarbazepine 601

perphenazine 633

pipothiazine 661

thiothixene 797

topiramate (adjunct) 813

trifluoperazine 835

zonisamide 919

zuclopenthixol 933

bipolar maintenance

aripiprazole 55

asenapine 73

blonanserin 91

brexpiprazole 105

carbamazepine 133

cariprazine 139

iloperidone 373

lamotrigine 401

lithium 429

lumateperone 465

lurasidone 473

olanzapine 577

olanzapine–samidorphan 587

paliperidone 607

quetiapine 695

risperidone 713

sertindole 747

valproate 861

ziprasidone 907

bipolar mania see mania

blood circulation disorders, prazosin 671

borderline personality disorder, olanzapine 577

brain injury, dextromethorphan–quinidine 239

bulimia nervosa, fluoxetine 315

cancer pain relief, clonidine 179

cardiac arrhythmias, propranolol 681

cataplexy

clomipramine 165

imipramine 381

pitolisant 667

sodium oxybate 

catatonia

alprazolam 11

chlorazepate 185

chlordiazepoxide 147

clonazepam 173

diazepam 243

estazolam 295

flunitrazepam 311

www.cambridge.org/9781009464758
www.cambridge.org


Cambridge University Press & Assessment
978-1-009-46475-8 — Prescriber's Guide
Stephen M. Stahl
Index
More Information

www.cambridge.org© in this web service Cambridge University Press & Assessment

947

flurazepam 335

loflazepate 445

lorazepam 451

midazolam 515

oxazepam 595

quazepam 691

temazepam 787

triazolam 831

chorea, Huntington’s disease, deutetrabenazine 

225

chronic pain 

see neuropathic pain/chronic pain

clozapine-induced hypersalivation, clonidine 179

conduct disorder

chlorpromazine 153

guanfacine 357

congestive heart failure, propranolol 681

delirium

haloperidol 361

lorazepam 451

dementia

aripiprazole 55

asenapine 73

blonanserin 91

brexpiprazole 105

cariprazine 139

galantamine 351

haloperidol 361

iloperidone 373

lumateperone 465

lurasidone 473

olanzapine 577

paliperidone 607

pimavanserin 651

quetiapine 695

risperidone 713

selegiline 731

ziprasidone 907

depression

agomelatine 5

alprazolam 11

amitriptyline 25

amoxapine 33

d-amphetamine 39

d,l-amphetamine 47

aripiprazole (adjunct) 55

armodafinil 67

asenapine 73

atomoxetine 81

blonanserin 91

brexanolone 101

brexpiprazole (adjunct) 105

bupropion 119

buspirone 125

cariprazine (adjunct) 139

citalopram 159

clomipramine 165

cyamemazine 201

desipramine 211

desvenlafaxine 219

dextromethorphan–bupropion 233

dextromethorphan–quinidine 239

dothiepin 263

doxepin 269

duloxetine 277

escitalopram 283

esketamine (adjunct) 289

fluoxetine 315

flupenthixol 321

fluvoxamine 339

iloperidone 373

imipramine 381

isocarboxazid 389

ketamine 397

lamotrigine (adjunct) 401

levomilnacipran 417

lisdexamfetamine 423

lithium 429

lofepramine 435

loflazepate 445

lorazepam 451

lumateperone 465

lurasidone 473

maprotiline 481

l-methylfolate (adjunct) 493

d-methylphenidate 497

d,l-methylphenidate 503

mianserin 511

milnacipran 519

mirtazapine 525

moclobemide 531

modafinil 537

nefazodone 563

nortriptyline 569

olanzapine 577

oxazepam 595

paliperidone 607

paroxetine 619

phenelzine 639

protriptyline 685

quetiapine (adjunct) 695

reboxetine 707

risperidone 713

selegiline 731

serdexmethylphenidate 741

sertindole 747

sertraline 753

sulpiride 773

tianeptine 809

www.cambridge.org/9781009464758
www.cambridge.org


Cambridge University Press & Assessment
978-1-009-46475-8 — Prescriber's Guide
Stephen M. Stahl
Index
More Information

www.cambridge.org© in this web service Cambridge University Press & Assessment

948

depression (cont.)

tranylcypromine 819

trazodone 825

triiodothyronine (adjunct) 845

trimipramine 849

venlafaxine 873

vilazodone 879

viloxazine 885

vortioxetine 891

dermatitis, doxepin 269

diabetic peripheral neuropathic pain (DPNP)

dextromethorphan–quinidine 239

duloxetine 277

pregabalin 675

drug-induced parkinsonism, trihexyphenidyl 841

dysthymia

amisulpride 17

reboxetine 707

tianeptine 809

dystonia

benztropine 87

trihexyphenidyl 841

enuresis, imipramine 381

erectile dysfunction, sildenafil 761

essential tremor, propranolol 681

euthyroid goiter, triiodothyronine 845

excessive sleepiness

armodafinil 67

modafinil 537

pitolisant 667

sodium oxybate 765

solriamfetol 769

extrapyramidal disorders

benztropine 87

trihexyphenidyl 841

fatigue

armodafinil 67

modafinil 537

fibromyalgia

amitriptyline 25

desvenlafaxine 219

duloxetine 277

levomilnacipran 417

milnacipran 519

pregabalin 675

sodium oxybate 765

general anaesthesia, ketamine 397

generalized anxiety disorder (GAD)

agomelatine 5

alprazolam 11

citalopram 159

desvenlafaxine 219

duloxetine 277

escitalopram 283

fluvoxamine 339

mirtazapine 525

paroxetine 619

pregabalin 675

propranolol 681

sertraline 753

venlafaxine 873

vortioxetine 891

glosspharyngeal neuralgia, carbamazepine 133

headache

amitriptyline 25

lithium 429

lorazepam 451

hiccups, intractable, chlorpromazine 153

hypersalivation, clozapine-induced, clonidine 179

hypertension

clonidine 179

guanfacine 357

prazosin 671

propranolol 681

hyperthyroidism, propranolol (adjunct) 681

hypertrophic subaortic stenosis, propranolol 681

hypoactive sexual desire disorder (HSDD)

bremelanotide 97

flibanserin 303

hypothyroidism, triiodothyronine 845

idiopathic hypersomnia, sodium oxybate 765

impulse control disorder

aripiprazole 55

asenapine 73

blonanserin 91

brexpiprazole 105

cariprazine 139

iloperidone 373

lumateperone 465

lurasidone 473

olanzapine 577

paliperidone 607

quetiapine 695

risperidone 713

ziprasidone 907

insomnia

alprazolam 11

amitriptyline 25

amoxapine 33

clomipramine 165

clonazepam 173

daridorexant 207

desipramine 211

diazepam 243

diphenhydramine 249

www.cambridge.org/9781009464758
www.cambridge.org


Cambridge University Press & Assessment
978-1-009-46475-8 — Prescriber's Guide
Stephen M. Stahl
Index
More Information

www.cambridge.org© in this web service Cambridge University Press & Assessment

949

dothiepin 263

doxepin 269

estazolam 295

eszopiclone 299

flunitrazepam 311

flurazepam 335

hydroxyzine 369

imipramine 381

lemborexant 409

lofepramine 435

loflazepate 445

lorazepam 451

maprotiline 481

mianserin 511

nortriptyline 569

quazepam 691

ramelteon 703

suvorexant 779

tasimelteon 783

temazepam 787

trazodone 825

triazolam 831

trimipramine 849

zaleplon 903

zolpidem 915

zopiclone 923

irritable bowel syndrome, alprazolam 11

kidney stones, prazosin 671

Lewy body dementia, quetiapine 695

lichen simplex chronicus, doxepin 269

mania

alprazolam (adjunct) 11

aripiprazole 55

asenapine 73

blonanserin 91

brexpiprazole 105

carbamazepine 133

cariprazine 139

clonazepam (adjunct) 173

iloperidone 373

lamotrigine (adjunct) 401

levetiracetam 413

lithium 429

lorazepam (adjunct) 451

lumateperone 465

lurasidone 473

olanzapine 577

olanzapine–samidorphan 587

paliperidone 607

quetiapine 695

risperidone 713

sertindole 747

valproate 861

ziprasidone 907

zotepine 927

memory disorders

donepezil 257

galantamine 351

memantine 489

rivastigmine 725

menopausal flushing, clonidine 179

migraine

propranolol (prophylactic) 681

topiramate (prophylactic) 813

valproate (prophylactic) 861

zonisamide 919

mild cognitive impairment

caprylidene 129

donepezil 257

galantamine 351

memantine 489

rivastigmine 725

mood disorder

cyamemazine 201

dextromethorphan–quinidine 239

motion sickness, diphenhydramine 249

motor neuron disorder, diazepam 243

motor tics, guanfacine 357

MTHFR (methylene tetrahydrofolate) deficiency, 

l-methylfolate 493

multiple sclerosis

armodafinil 67

modafinil 537

muscle spasm

diazepam 243

lorazepam 451

musculoskeletal pain, chronic, duloxetine 277

myocardial infarction, propranolol 681

narcolepsy

d-amphetamine 39

d,l-amphetamine 47

armodafinil 67

lisdexamfetamine 423

d-methylphenidate 497

d,l-methylphenidate 503

modafinil 537

pitolisant 667

serdexmethylphenidate 741

sodium oxybate 765

solriamfetol 769

nausea and vomiting

amisulpride 17

chlorpromazine 153

hydroxyzine 369

perphenazine 633

neck pain, amitriptyline 25

www.cambridge.org/9781009464758
www.cambridge.org


Cambridge University Press & Assessment
978-1-009-46475-8 — Prescriber's Guide
Stephen M. Stahl
Index
More Information

www.cambridge.org© in this web service Cambridge University Press & Assessment

950

neuralgia, carbamazepine 133

neuropathic pain/chronic pain

amitriptyline 25

amoxapine 33

clomipramine 165

desipramine 211

dextromethorphan–quinidine 239

dothiepin 263

doxepin 269

duloxetine 277

gabapentin 345

imipramine 381

ketamine 397

lamotrigine 401

levetiracetam 413

levomilnacipran 417

lofepramine 435

maprotiline 481

memantine 489

milnacipran 519

nortriptyline 569

pregabalin 675

sodium oxybate 765

tiagabine 803

trimipramine 849

zonisamide 919

neurosis, loflazepate 445

neutropenia, lithium 429

nicotine addiction/dependence

bupropion 119

varenicline 869

non-24-hour sleep-wake disorder, tasimelteon 

783

obesity, d,l-amphetamine 47

obsessive–compulsive disorder (OCD)

aripiprazole (adjunct) 55

citalopram 159

clomipramine 165

escitalopram 283

fluoxetine 315

fluvoxamine 339

paroxetine 619

sertraline 753

vilazodone 879

obstructive sleep apnea (OSA), solriamfetol 769

obstructive sleep apnea/hypopnea syndrome 

(OSAHS)

armodafinil (adjunct) 67

modafinil 537

opiate withdrawal, clonidine 179

opioid blockade, naltrexone 553

opioid dependence

buprenorphine 113

naltrexone 553

opioid use disorder, buprenorphine 113

opioid withdrawal, lofexidine 441

oppositional defiant disorder

chlorpromazine 153

guanfacine 357

pain, ketamine 397 see also specific types and 

sites of pain

panic disorder

alprazolam 11

citalopram 159

clonazepam 173

desvenlafaxine 219

escitalopram 283

fluoxetine 315

fluvoxamine 339

isocarboxazid 389

lorazepam 451

mirtazapine 525

nefazodone 563

paroxetine 619

phenelzine 639

pregabalin 675

reboxetine 707

selegiline 731

sertraline 753

tranylcypromine 819

venlafaxine 873

Parkinson’s disease

pimavanserin 651

quetiapine 695

selegiline 731

zonisamide 919

Parkinson’s disease dementia, rivastigmine 725

parkinsonian tremor, propranolol 681

parkinsonism

benztropine 87

diphenhydramine 249

selegiline (adjunct) 731

trihexyphenidyl 841

parkinsonism, drug-induced

benztropine 87

diphenhydramine 249

personality disorders, cyamemazine 201

pervasive developmental disorders, guanfacine 

357

pheochromocytoma, propranolol 681

porphyria, chlorpromazine 153

postherpetic neuralgia

gabapentin 345

pregabalin 675

postoperative nausea and vomiting (PONV), 

amisulpride 17

postpartum depression, brexanolone 101

posttraumatic stress disorder (PTSD)

www.cambridge.org/9781009464758
www.cambridge.org


Cambridge University Press & Assessment
978-1-009-46475-8 — Prescriber's Guide
Stephen M. Stahl
Index
More Information

www.cambridge.org© in this web service Cambridge University Press & Assessment

951

aripiprazole 55

asenapine 73

brexpiprazole 105

cariprazine 139

citalopram 159

clonidine 179

desvenlafaxine 219

dextromethorphan–quinidine 239

escitalopram 283

fluoxetine 315

fluvoxamine 339

iloperidone 373

lumateperone 465

lurasidone 473

mirtazapine 525

nefazodone 563

olanzapine 577

paliperidone 607

paroxetine 619

prazosin 671

propranolol (prophylactic) 681

quetiapine 695

risperidone 713

sertraline 753

venlafaxine 873

ziprasidone 907

preanesthetic, lorazepam 451

premedication sedation, hydroxyzine 369

premenstrual dysphoric disorder (PMDD)

alprazolam 11

citalopram 159

desvenlafaxine 219

escitalopram 283

fluoxetine 315

paroxetine 619

sertraline 753

venlafaxine 873

preoperative anxiety

chlordiazepoxide 147

chlorpromazine 153

diazepam 243

hydroxyzine 369

midazolam 515

prostate enlargement, prazosin 671

pruritus, hydroxyzine 369

pseudobulbar affect, dextromethorphan–

quinidine 239

psychosis

alprazolam (adjunct) 11

amoxapine 33

aripiprazole 55

asenapine 73

blonanserin 91

brexpiprazole 105

carbamazepine (adjunct) 133

cariprazine 139

chlorpromazine 153

clonazepam (adjunct) 173

clozapine 191

cyamemazine 201

doxepin 269

flupenthixol 321

fluphenazine 327

haloperidol 361

iloperidone 373

lamotrigine (adjunct) 401

lorazepam (adjunct) 451

loxapine 457

lumateperone 465

lurasidone 473

molindone 543

olanzapine 577

paliperidone 607

perphenazine 633

pimavanserin 651

pimozide 655

pipothiazine 661

quetiapine 695

risperidone 713

sertindole 747

thiothixene 797

trifluoperazine 835

valproate (adjunct) 861

ziprasidone 907

zotepine 927

psychosomatic disease, loflazepate 445

pulmonary arterial hypertension, sildenafil 761

puritus/itching, doxepin 269

restless leg syndrome, gabapentin 345

schizoaffective disorder

clozapine 191

paliperidone 607

schizophrenia

amisulpride 17

aripiprazole 55

asenapine 73

blonanserin 91

brexpiprazole 105

carbamazepine (adjunct) 133

cariprazine 139

chlorpromazine 153

clozapine 191

cyamemazine 201

dexmedetomidine 229

flupenthixol 321

haloperidol 361

iloperidone 373

lamotrigine (adjunct) 401

www.cambridge.org/9781009464758
www.cambridge.org


Cambridge University Press & Assessment
978-1-009-46475-8 — Prescriber's Guide
Stephen M. Stahl
Index
More Information

www.cambridge.org© in this web service Cambridge University Press & Assessment

952

schizophrenia (cont.)

loxapine 457

lumateperone 465

lurasidone 473

l-methylfolate (adjunct) 493

molindone 543

olanzapine 577

olanzapine–samidorphan 587

paliperidone 607

perospirone 627

perphenazine 633

pipothiazine 661

quetiapine 695

risperidone 713

sertindole 747

sulpiride 773

thioridazine 791

thiothixene 797

trifluoperazine 835

valproate (adjunct) 861

xanomeline-trospium 897

ziprasidone 907

zotepine 927

zuclopenthixol 933

seasonal affective disorder, bupropion 119

sedation

hydroxyzine 369

ketamine 397

midazolam 515

seizure disorders

carbamazepine 133

chlorazepate (adjunct) 185

clonazepam 173

diazepam (adjunct) 243

gabapentin (adjunct) 345

lamotrigine (adjunct) 401

levetiracetam 413

oxcarbazepine 601

pregabalin 675

tiagabine 803

topiramate 813

valproate 861

zonisamide (adjunct) 919

separation anxiety disorder

escitalopram 283

sertraline 753

sexual dysfunction, bupropion 119

shift work sleep disorder

armodafinil 67

modafinil 537

sleepiness, excessive

armodafinil 67

modafinil 537

pitolisant 667

sodium oxybate 765

solriamfetol 769

social anxiety disorder (social phobia)

citalopram 159

clonidine 179

desvenlafaxine 219

escitalopram 283

fluoxetine 315

fluvoxamine 339

isocarboxazid 389

moclobemide 531

paroxetine 619

phenelzine 639

pregabalin 675

selegiline 731

sertraline 753

tranylcypromine 819

venlafaxine 873

spasticity, diazepam 243

status epilepticus

diazepam 243

lorazepam 451

stiffman syndrome, diazepam 243

stress urinary incontinence, duloxetine 277

substance withdrawal, clonidine 179

suicidality

clozapine 191

esketamine (adjunct) 289

tardive dyskinesia

deutetrabenazine 225

valbenazine 857

tetanus, chlorpromazine 153

tetralogy of Fallot, propranolol 681

Tourette’s syndrome/tic disorders

aripiprazole 55

clonidine 179

guanfacine 357

haloperidol 361

pimozide 655

trigeminal neuralgia, carbamazepine 133

urinary incontinence, duloxetine 277

urination problems, prazosin 671

variceal bleeding prevention, propranolol 681

vasomotor symptoms

desvenlafaxine 219

paroxetine 619

weight management

naltrexone–bupropion 557

phentermine–topiramate 645, 813

zonisamide 919

www.cambridge.org/9781009464758
www.cambridge.org


Cambridge University Press & Assessment
978-1-009-46475-8 — Prescriber's Guide
Stephen M. Stahl
Index
More Information

www.cambridge.org© in this web service Cambridge University Press & Assessment

953

Index by Drug Class

anticholinergics

benztropine 87

diphenhydramine 249

trihexyphenidyl 841

anticonvulsants

carbamazepine 133

clonazepam 173

clorazepate (adjunct) 185

diazepam 243

gabapentin 345

lamotrigine 401

levetiracetam 413

lorazepam 451

oxcarbazepine 601

pregabalin 675

tigabine 803

topiramate 813

valproate 861

zonisamide (adjunct) 919

antidepressants

agomelatine 5

amitriptyline 25

amoxapine 33

atomoxetine 81

brexanolone 101

bupropion 119

buspirone (adjunct) 125

citalopram 159

clomipramine 165

cyamemazine 201

desipramine 211

desvenlafaxine 219

dextromethorphan–bupropion 233

dothiepin 263

doxepin 269

duloxetine 277

escitalopram 283

esketamine 289

fluoxetine 315

fluvoxamine 339

imipramine 381

isocarboxazid 389

ketamine 397

lamotrigine (adjunct) 401

levomilnacipran 417

lisdexamfetamine 423

lithium (adjunct) 429

lofepramine 435

maprotiline 481

l-methylfolate (adjunct) 493

mianserin 511

milnacipran 519

mirtazapine 525

moclobemide 531

nefazodone 563

nortriptyline 569

paroxetine 619

phenelzine 639

protriptyline 685

quetiapine (adjunct) 695

reboxetine 707

selegiline 731

serdexmethylphenidate 741

sertraline 753

sulpiride 773

tianeptine 809

tranylcypromine 819

trazodone 825

triiodothyronine (adjunct) 845

trimipramine 849

venlafaxine 873

vilazodone 879

viloxazine 885

vortioxetine 891

antiemetics

amisulpride 17

chlorpromazine 153

diphenhydramine 249

hydroxyzine 369

perphenazine 633

antihistamines

diphenhydramine 249

doxepin 269

hydroxyzine 369

antihypertensives

clonidine 179

guanfacine 357

prazosin 671

propranolol 681

antiparkinson agents

benztropine 87

diphenhydramine 249

propranolol 681

quetiapine 695

rivastigmine 725

selegiline 731

trihexyphenidyl 841

zonisamide 919

antipsychotics

alprazolam (adjunct) 11

amisulpride 17

aripiprazole 55

www.cambridge.org/9781009464758
www.cambridge.org


Cambridge University Press & Assessment
978-1-009-46475-8 — Prescriber's Guide
Stephen M. Stahl
Index
More Information

www.cambridge.org© in this web service Cambridge University Press & Assessment

954

antipsychotics (cont.)

asenapine 73

blonanserin 91

brexpiprazole 105

carbamazepine (adjunct) 133

cariprazine 139

chlorpromazine 153

clonazepam (adjunct) 173

clozapine 191

cyamemazine 201

flupenthixol 321

fluphenazine 327

haloperidol 361

iloperidone 373

lamotrigine (adjunct) 401

lorazepam (adjunct) 451

loxapine 457

lumateperone 465

lurasidone 473

molindone 543

olanzapine 577

olanzapine–samidorphan 587

paliperidone 607

perospirone 627

perphenazine 633

pimavanserin 651

pimozide 655

pipothiazine 661

quetiapine 695

risperidone 713

sertindole 747

sulpiride 773

thioridazine 791

thiothixene 797

trifluoperazine 835

valproate (adjunct) 861

xanomeline-trospium 897

ziprasidone 907

zotepine 927

zuclopenthixol 933

anxiolytics

agomelatine 5

alprazolam 11

amitriptyline 25

amoxapine 33

buspirone 125

chlordiazepoxide 147

citalopram 159

clomipramine 165

clonazepam 173

clonidine 179

clorazepate 185

cyamemazine 201

desipramine 211

desvenlafaxine 219

diazepam 243

dothiepin 263

doxepin 269

duloxetine 277

escitalopram 283

fluoxetine 315

fluvoxamine 339

gabapentin (adjunct) 345

hydroxyzine 369

imipramine 381

isocarboxazid 389

lofepramine 435

loflazepate 445

lorazepam 451

maprotiline 481

mianserin 511

midazolam 515

mirtazapine 525

moclobemide 531

nefazodone 563

nortriptyline 569

oxazepam 595

paroxetine 619

phenelzine 639

pregabalin 675

propranolol 681

reboxetine 707

selegiline 731

sertraline 753

tiagabine 803

tianeptine 809

tranylcypromine 819

trazodone 825

trifluoperazine 835

trimipramine 849

venlafaxine 873

vilazodone 879

vortioxetine 891

attention deficit hyperactivity disorder (ADHD) 

treatments

d-amphetamine 39

d,l-amphetamine 47

armodafinil 67

atomoxetine 81

bupropion 119

chlorpromazine 153

clonidine 179

guanfacine 357

lisdexamfetamine 423

d-methylphenidate 497

d,l-methylphenidate 503

modafinil 537

www.cambridge.org/9781009464758
www.cambridge.org


Cambridge University Press & Assessment
978-1-009-46475-8 — Prescriber's Guide
Stephen M. Stahl
Index
More Information

www.cambridge.org© in this web service Cambridge University Press & Assessment

955

reboxetine 707

serdexmethylphenidate 741

viloxazine 885

benzodiazepine reversal, flumazenil 307

benzodiazepine withdrawal treatment, 

cyamemazine 201

beta blocker, propranolol 681

cognitive enhancers

d-amphetamine 39

d,l-amphetamine 47

armodafinil 67

caprylidene 129

donepezil 257

galantamine 351

memantine 489

rivastigmine 725

dementia treatments

caprylidene 129

cariprazine 139

donepezil 257

galantamine 351

haloperidol 361

iloperidone 373

lumateperone 465

lurasidone 473

memantine 489

olanzapine 577

paliperidone 607

pimavanserin 651

quetiapine 695

risperidone 713

rivastigmine 725

selegiline 731

ziprasidone 907

eating disorder treatments

fluoxetine 315

lisdexamfetamine 423

topiramate 813

zonisamide 919

general anesthetic, ketamine 397

hypnotics

daridorexant 207

estazolam 295

eszopiclone 299

flunitrazepam 311

flurazepam 335

hydroxyzine 369

lemborexant 409

midazolam 515

quazepam 691

suvorexant 779

tasimelteon 783

temazepam 787

trazodone 825

triazolam 831

zaleplon 903

zolpidem 915

zopiclone 923

libido enhancers

bremelanotide 97

flibanserin 303

medical food

caprylidene 129

l-methylfolate 493

mood stabilizers

alprazolam (adjunct) 11

aripiprazole 55

asenapine 73

blonanserin 91

brexpiprazole 105

carbamazepine 133

cariprazine 139

clozapine 191

dextromethorphan–quinidine 239

gabapentin (adjunct) 345

iloperidone 373

lamotrigine 401

levetiracetam 413

lithium 429

lorazepam (adjunct) 451

lumateperone 465

lurasidone 473

olanzapine 577

olanzapine–samidorphan 587

oxcarbazepine 601

paliperidone 607

quetiapine 695

risperidone 713

sertindole 747

topiramate (adjunct) 813

valproate 861

ziprasidone 907

zonisamide 919

zotepine 927

movement disorder treatments

benztropine 87

deutetrabenazine 225

diazepam 243

diphenhydramine 249

www.cambridge.org/9781009464758
www.cambridge.org


Cambridge University Press & Assessment
978-1-009-46475-8 — Prescriber's Guide
Stephen M. Stahl
Index
More Information

www.cambridge.org© in this web service Cambridge University Press & Assessment

956

movement disorder treatments (cont.)

propranolol 681

selegiline 731

trihexyphenidyl 841

valbenazine 857

zonisamide 919

muscle relaxant, diazepam 243

neuroactive steroid, brexanolone 101

NMDA receptor antagonists

dextromethorphan–quinidine 239

esketamine 289

ketamine 397

memantine 489

pain treatments

amitriptyline 25

amoxapine 33

carbamazepine 133

clomipramine 165

clonidine (adjunct) 179

desipramine 211

dextromethorphan–quinidine 239

dothiepin 263

doxepin 269

duloxetine 277

gabapentin 345

imipramine 381

ketamine 397

lamotrigine 401

levetiracetam 413

levomilnacipran 417

lofepramine 435

maprotiline 481

memantine 489

milnacipran 519

nortriptyline 569

pregabalin 675

propranolol (prophylactic) 681

sodium oxybate 765

tiagabine 803

topiramate (prophylactic) 813

trimipramine 849

valproate (prophylactic) 861

zonisamide 919

phosphodiesterase-5 (PDE-5) inhibitor, sildenafil 761

sedatives

dexmedetomidine 229

hydroxyzine 373

ketamine 397

midazolam 515

sexual dysfunction treatments

bupropion 119

flibanserin 303

sildenafil 761

sleep-promoting agents

alprazolam 11

amitriptyline 25

amoxapine 33

clomipramine 165

clonazepam 173

daridorexant 207

desipramine 211

diazepam 243

diphenhydramine 249

dothiepin 263

doxepin 269

estazolam 295

eszopiclone 299

flunitrazepam 311

flurazepam 335

hydroxyzine 373

imipramine 381

lemborexant 409

lofepramine 435

loflazepate 445

maprotiline 481

mianserin 511

nortriptyline 569

prazosin 671

quazepam 691

ramelteon 703

suvorexant 779

tasimelteon 783

temazepam 787

trazodone 825

triazolam 831

trimipramine 849

zaleplon 903

zolpidem 915

zopiclone 923

stimulants

d-amphetamine 39

d,l-amphetamine 47

lisdexamfetamine 423

d-methylphenidate 497

d,l-methylphenidate 503

serdexmethylphenidate 741

substance use disorder treatments

acamprosate 1

buprenorphine 113

bupropion 119

chlordiazepoxide 147

clonidine 179

clorazepate 185

cyamemazine 201

diazepam 243

disulfiram 253

hydroxyzine 373

www.cambridge.org/9781009464758
www.cambridge.org


Cambridge University Press & Assessment
978-1-009-46475-8 — Prescriber's Guide
Stephen M. Stahl
Index
More Information

www.cambridge.org© in this web service Cambridge University Press & Assessment

957

lofexidine 441

lorazepam 451

nalmefene 549

naltrexone 553

oxazepam 595

varenicline 869

synthetic hormone, triiodothyronine 845

tic suppressants

aripiprazole 55

clonidine 179

guanfacine 357

haloperidol 361

pimozide 655

urinary treatments

imipramine 381

prazosin 671

wake-promoting agents

d-amphetamine 39

d,l-amphetamine 47

armodafinil 67

lisdexamfetamine 423

d-methylphenidate 497

d,l-methylphenidate 503

modafinil 537

pitolisant 667

serdexmethylphenidate 741

sodium oxybate 765

solriamfetol 769

weight management

d,l-amphetamine 47

naltrexone–bupropion 557

phentermine–topiramate 645, 813

zonisamide 919

www.cambridge.org/9781009464758
www.cambridge.org

